

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO. 426 OF 2022

Gopaldas Shamrao Saitwal Sakhare
& others

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
& others

Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2022

Gopaldas Shamrao Saitwal Sakhare
& others

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
& others

Respondents

Mr. V. B. Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. S. N. Morampalle, AGP for respondents No. 1 and 2.

CORAM : M.G. Sewlikar, J.
DATE : 3rd AUGUST, 2022.

PER COURT :

Issue notice to respondent No. 6 returnable on 13th
September, 2022.

Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR)
Judge