

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

909 WRIT PETITION NO.426 OF 2022
WITH CA/6927/2022 IN WP/427/2022 WITH WP/427/2022 WITH
CA/6925/2022 IN WP/426/2022

**GOPALDAS SHAMRAO SAIWAL SAKHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER
AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Patil Vijay B.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.N. Morampalle
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Joshi Sarang P.

...

**CORAM : M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.
DATE : 13th September, 2022**

PC.:-

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that name of respondent no.6 has already been substituted. List the matter for admission on 27th September, 2022. Interim relief to continue till then.

[M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.]