

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

923 WRIT PETITION NO.426 OF 2022
WITH WRIT PETITION NO.427 OF 2022
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6925 OF 2022
IN WRIT PETITION NO.426 OF 2022
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6927 OF 2022
IN WRIT PETITION NO.427 OF 2022

**GOPALDAS SHAMRAO SAIWAL SAKHARE & OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the petitioners : Mr.V.B.Patil
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.K.N.Lokhande
Advocate for Respondent nos.3, 5, 7 and 8 : Mr.S.P.Joshi

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 22.11.2022

P.C. :

- 1] The learned counsel for respondent nos.3, 5, 7 and 8 seeks time to file reply.
- 2] Reply, if any, to be filed within two weeks.
- 3] List this matter on 30.11.2022.
- 4] Interim relief to continue till next date.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE