

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

21 WRIT PETITION NO. 426 OF 2022

Gopaldas Shamrao Saitwal Sakhare And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Sub Divisional Officer And Others

...

Miss Shilpa D. Magre h/f Mr. Vijay B. Patil - Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. Ashlesha S. Deshmukh - AGP for State

Mr. Gaurav L. Deshpande - Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3, 5, 7 & 8

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6927 OF 2022 IN WP/427/2022

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6925 OF 2022 IN WP/426/2022

WRIT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2022

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED : 3RD NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate Miss Shilpa D. Magre holding for Mr. Vijay Patil for the Petitioners in both the Petitions seeks an adjournment. Learned Advocate Mr. Gaurav L. Deshpande for Respondent Nos. 3, 5, 7 and 8 in both the Petitions and learned AGP for the State are present.

2. Stand over next week.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE